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Asking to join the public hearing



In February 2020,  
NHS Improvement 
published an independent 
report about some of the 
work of Southern Health 
NHS Foundation Trust.

This next investigation 
will be chaired by an 
independent Chair and 
Panel.

The independent report 
said that another 
investigation should find 
out more about how the 
Trust had learned from 
previous reports. 

https://www.england.nhs.uk/south-east/wp-content/uploads/sites/45/2020/02/060220-Report-pdf2.pdf


The public hearings for 
the Southern Stage 2 
independent investigation 
begin on Thursday 4 March 
and end on Friday 16 April 
2021.

The public hearings will 
begin with a statement 
from the Chair of the 
investigation –  
Mr Nigel Pascoe QC.

These are public hearings 
so you can watch them.

March April



There will be a different 
link to each day of the 
public hearings.

The public hearings start 
at 10.30am each day. 
They will be held using 
Microsoft Teams because 
of the Covid-19 pandemic.

You can ask to watch 
the public hearings 
by emailing the 
Panel Secretary, 
Alice Scott: a.scott@
pumpcourtchambers.com

mailto:a.scott%40pumpcourtchambers.com?subject=
mailto:a.scott%40pumpcourtchambers.com?subject=


You can email any time 
before 10.00am on the 
day of the public hearings 
you wish to join.

You will be sent a link to 
join the meeting.

The link is just for you and 
should not be shared with 
anyone else.
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1 Data Privacy Notice

Our data privacy notice and the Terms of Reference for the hearings explain how we will use and 
store your data, in accordance with data protection law. You can also ask for this information from the 
Panel Secretary.

https://www.england.nhs.uk/south-east/wp-content/uploads/sites/45/2021/01/Data-privacy-notice-27.01.2021-final-2.pdf
https://www.england.nhs.uk/south-east/wp-content/uploads/sites/45/2021/01/SH-TORs.pdf

